CH \$65.00 861119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM360922

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriStar History and Preservation Inc.		11/02/2015	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Airlines, Inc.	
Street Address:	4333 Amon Carter Blvd.	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76155	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86111943	TWA
Serial Number:	86078454	TWA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: aavsec@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Avsec **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12901/04887
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Avsec
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Avsec/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - fully executed#page1.tif source=Assignment - fully executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0888

900342970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TriStar History and Preservation Inc., a Missouri Corporation, ("Assignor") on September 30, 2013 filed Application Ser. No. 86/078,454 to register the mark "TWA and Globe Design" depicted below for the services "air transportation of passengers and freight":



WHEREAS, Assignor filed an Amendment to Alleged use of the TWA and Globe Design mark for the applied-for services in Application Ser. No. 86/078,454;

WHEREAS, Assignor on November 6, 2013 filed Application Ser. No. 86/111,943 to register the "TWA (Stylized)" mark depicted below for the services "air transportation of passengers and freight":



WHEREAS, Assignor filed an Amendment to Alleged use of the TWA (Stylized) mark for the applied-for services in Application Ser. No. 86/111,943;

WHEREAS, the TWA and Globe Design mark and TWA (Stylized) mark shall be referred to herein as the "Marks": and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with a principal place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Ft. Worth, Texas 76155 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and Application Ser. Nos. 86/078,454 and 86/111,943;

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0889

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, Application Ser. Nos. 86/078,454 and 86/111,943, and all of Assignor's rights therein, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks. The effective date for this assignment is November 2, 2015.

TriStar History and Preservation Inc.

By:

Name: Kere

Title: TRESIDENT

Date: 11/2/2015

AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC.

By:

Name: Fernand Fernandez

Title: VA Marketing

Date: 11. 2. 15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 11/02/2015